PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number 08/003425 previously recorded on Reel 006481 Frame 0723. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment should be recorded under application number 08/008425			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Richard D. Roberts	03/16/1993	
Mark A. Webster	03/16/1993	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Corporation			
Street Address:	1025 W. NASA Blvd.			
City:	Melbourne			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32901			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08008425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-646-8000 Phone:

Email: sappleton@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Edmund J. Walsh

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0537.70129US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey L. Appleton
Signature:	/Stacey L. Appleton/
	PATENT

ĪĪ **PATENT REEL: 030350 FRAME: 0876** 502334066

Date:	05/03/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=N0537.70129US00 - Copy Cover S source=N0537.70129US00 - Copy Assignment	. •			

PATENT REEL: 030350 FRAME: 0877

Form	n PTO-1595	REC PATION FORM PATENTS ON	COVER SHEET J.S. Department Of Commerce Patent
Plea		Honorable Commissioner of the attached original doc	of Patents and Trademarks:
	Name of co Richard D. Mark A. We		Name and address of receiving party(ies):Name: <u>Harris Corporation</u>

	of a contract of	camenes of copy chereof:
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Richard D. Roberts Mark A. Webster	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Harris Corporation</u>
Add att	nl. name of conveying party(ies) ached $\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}$ yes $\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}$ no	Address: 1025 W. Nasa Blyd Melbourne, FL 3290
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agm Change of Na Other Execution Date: March 16, 1993	Additional name(s) and addresse attached? yes _x_ no
4.	Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed tog the execution date of the applicati	rether with a new applianting
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	
	08/003,425	
Add	itional numbers attached? Yes	X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Offices of Charles E. Wand Address: 5240 Babcock Street, NE Suite 306 Palm Bay, Florida 32905	and patents involved: 1 and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0 Englosed:
***************************************		by Deposit Account)
	DO NOT USE THI	IS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	ief, the foregoing information

is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charle	s Wands							Annil a	1000	
Name of	Person	Signing		Signature				<u>April 2, 1993</u> Date		
		Total	number	of	pages	comprising	cover	sheet:	1	
WA NOW AND COLUMN TOTAL COLUMN										

Do not detach this portion

COPY

Attorney Docket No. 118/35280

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (For United States and All Foreign Countries)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventor(s), I/we hereby sell and assign to Harris Corporation, hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all of my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to said invention entitled: MECHANISM FOR REDUCING TIMING JITTER IN CLOCK RECOVERY SCHEME FOR BLIND ACQUISITION OF FULL DUPLEX SIGNALS, invented by me/us and described in this application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me/us on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, as well as any patents which may be applied for in any other countries, the said interest being all of the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its on successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application and any corresponding foreign applications or international applications that may be filed, or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR: Richard D. Roberts

Citizenship: U.S.

Post Office Address: Palm Bay, Florida 32907, U.S.A. Residence: 1586 Norman Street, Palm Bay, Florida 32907

Date 7/73

Signature

INVENTOR: Mark A. Webster

Citizenship: U.S.

Post Office Address: Palm Bay, Florida 32909, U.S.A. Residence: 1201 Green Court, SE, Palm Bay, FL 32909

16 Mercos 1993

Date

Make Water

Signature

1

APR -6 93

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 030350 FRAME: 0879